

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 741-744 OF 2012

RACHITA NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 200 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 203 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Bobde, Adv.

Ms.Pallavi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for the respondent for grant of three weeks' time to file counter in two of these matters is accepted and the cases are adjourned for five weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master