

J
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 741-744 OF 2012

RACHITA NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 200 of 2012(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 203 of 2012(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that even though the mediation has failed, they would make another effort to impress upon them to amicably settle all the disputes.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we deem it proper to adjourn hearing of these petitions.

Put up on 05.02.2013.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

||Court Master

||

|

|

|