

B

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 741-744 OF 2012

RACHITA NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 200 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 203 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this group of matters after two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|