

ABHISHEK NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 200 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 203 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, SLP(Crl) . Adv.
Mrs. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 741-744 OF 2012
Transfer petitions are allowed in terms of the signed
order.

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 200 & 203/2012
Transfer petitions are dismissed as not pressed in terms of
the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)